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Calendar Overview of Important Dates SPRING 2024

Month Event and Location Who Time

January 2024

Sat., Jan. 6 CMEA-SES Leadership Symposium Interested Student Leaders 8am-12pm

Mon. Jan. 8"
Tues., Jan. 9
Wed., Jan. 10t

FJUHSD Second Semester Begins!
IMBC Monthly Meeting in room 80
Parent Meeting for Winter Guard/Drumline

All Parents Tpm
WG/DL Parents and Students 6:30pm

Mon., Jan. 15" No School- MLK, Jr. Day (Drumline Work Day and Guard rehearsals) DL/WG 10am-7pm
Thurs., Jan. 18" FUHS Open House Iz 6pm
February 2024

Sat., Feb. 31 WGASC Classification Show at Ramona HS WG TBA
Tues., Feb. 6™ IMBC Monthly Meeting in room 80 All Parents Tpm

Monday Feb. 12"
Monday Feb. 19"
Tues., Feb. 20™

Thurs., Feb. 22

Lincoln’s Birthday- No School — (Winterguard rehearsal 3-6pm)

President’s Day- No School — (Winterguard rehearsal 9am-12pm)

Bowery Dining for Dollars Event (Jazz performs at 7pm) Iz 4-9pm
Tri-M Membership Applications OPEN (they close on 3/28)

March 2024
Fri., Mar. 1% FORUM Festival Host (Concert Band performs at 7:30am) CB, Band Club 7am-1pm
Sat., Mar. 2" ADLA Competition at Ramona HS DL TBA
WGASC Show at TBD Orange County WG TBA
Tues., Mar. 5% IMBC Monthly Meeting in room 80 All Parents Tpm
Wed., Mar. 6™ Cerritos College Jazz Festival Iz TBD
Fri., Mar. 8™ FUHS Arts in Our Schools Month Assembly DL, WG TBD
Thurs., Mar. 14 “Bridges” Jr. High Concert in FUHS Auditorium CB/1Z TBA
Fri., Mar. 15" FORUM Festival Host Band Club TBD
Sat., Mar. 16% ADLA Competition at TBD Orange County DL TBA
Mar. 18-22 Spring Break- No School
Fri., Mar. 29" Staff Development Day- No School
Sat., Mar. 30" WGASC Show at Huntington Beach HS WG TBA
April 2024
Tues., April 2™ IMBC Monthly Meeting in room 80 All Parents Tpm
Sat., April 6 WGASC Show at Pacifica HS WG TBA
April 8-11 CHICAGO Sitzprobe and Rehearsals Pit Orch. TBD
April 12-13; 18-20 CHICAGO Shows Pit Orch. 2pm/7pm
Sun, April 14" ADLA Competition at Marina HS DL TBA
Wed., April 17% FJUHSD Indoor/Winter Groups Showcase @ SHHS DL and WG TBD
Sat., April 20 WGASC Championships WG TBA
Thurs., April 25 Spring Concert after school rehearsal All groups 4-6:30pm
Fri., April 26™ Instrumental Music Spring Concert All Groups 7pm
Sat., April 27 ADLA Championships DL TBA
Tues., April 30 IMBC Monthly Meeting in room 80 (May meeting) All Parents Tpm
May 2024
Tues., May 7 Tri-M Induction Ceremony Tri-M students  3:30pm
Inst. Music Program Awards Banquet All Students/Parents TBA
Fri., May 10% Academy of the Arts Showcase AotA Students  6pm
Sat., May 11 Music in the Parks Festival Host Band Club TBA
Mon., May 13% Marching Band Parent/Student Meeting in the LT MB & CG 6:30pm
Sat., May 18" Music in the Parks Festival Host Band Club TBA
Mon., May 27" Memorial Day- No School
Wed., May 29 FUHS Graduation Commencement Ceremony FUHS Combined Bands TBA
Thursday May 30" FJUHSD Last Day of School!

**Weekly Indoor Ensembles rehearsals for Spring 2024:

-Drumline Rehearsals are Mondays and Wednesdays from 4-7pm.

-Winterguard rehearsals are Mondays and Wednesdays from 4-6:30pm. Also on Fridays before competitions from 4:30-5:45pm.
-Chicago Pit Orchestra rehearsals will be Tues/Fridays after school from February through the opening of the show in April.
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